56365 Council Procurement and Supplier Opportunities

I am submitting a formal Freedom of Information request regarding your council's procurement activities and supplier engagement opportunities.

Information Requested:

- 1. Upcoming Procurement Activities
- Schedule of major procurements planned for the next 18 months
- Estimated contract values and procurement timelines
- Service categories to be procured
- 2. Contract Renewal Schedule
- List of significant contracts (over £50,000 annual value) due for renewal in the next 24 months
- Contract expiry dates and review periods
- Current contract holders where this information is publicly available

Scope: Please provide information from 20/07/2025 covering the next 24 months. If certain commercial details cannot be disclosed, please provide available public information.

Please note the following information which is already in the public domain:

For information on our future work plan, please refer them to the Procurement Delivery Plan 2025/2026 – June update at the Finance and Resource Committee on Thursday 24th June 2025.

This is published on our website at:

https://democracy.edinburgh.gov.uk/ieListDocuments.aspx?Cld=140&Mld=7362

Please refer to 'Item 8.5 – Procurement Delivery Plan 2025/26 – June Update'

This provides information on our immediate work plan and an extract from the Contract Register which are anticipated to be renewed.

The Contract Register is available at:

https://www.edinburgh.gov.uk/contractregister

It should be noted that timelines are subject to change and contract values are estimates too. Category and Contract Manager information is also held on the Contract Register.

Also, the Annual Procurement Report 2024/25 update which will be published at the 18 September 2025 Finance and Resource Committee, will include details of our work plan for the next 18 months. This report will be published one week in advance of 18 September 2025.

Contract Renewal schedule information can also be found in our Contract Register. The Register can be filtered by date to find possible work plan over the next two years and indeed further.